Bib

413
373
409
400
418
312
348
356
247
395
364
371
353
422
186
419
166
416
372
359
388
287
365
128
193
402
195
384
184
108
362
147
274
180

Fastest 1st lap times Age Groups

Overall Male

James Herman

Overall Female Debbie Officer

Name

Jocelyn Delno
Blakely Rowell
Hannah Avans
Amelia Lassiter
Olivia Herman
Madelyn Duke
Jaiden Suter
Emily Atkinson
Jazmin Hernandez
Maegan Plunk
Ainsleigh Howell
Shaelin Myatt
Abby Welke
Amanda Swart
Emily Dougherty
Ximena Olbera
Elise Pamatian
Grace Chapman
Elisabeth Reiter
Sarajane Burkhart
Dalina Murray
Tara Henn
Amanda Moreno
Darienne Archer
Alora Tran
Madeline Mahan
Maggie Watson
Jordan Self
Gabby Winegeart
Kaitlyn Weckhorst
Ashley Ervin
Emily DeGroot
Ma'Rena Henson
Alisa Walling

Age
12
11

8
11
11
15
18
25
23
27
21
20
24
27
28
24
29
21
27
25
27
28
27
27
29
37
37
33
32
32
30
35
36
33

Age Group
F05-12
F05-12
F05-12
F05-12
F05-12
F13-18
F13-18
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F19-29
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39

Age Group Place
1
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F
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8:51
10:11

Chip Time
0:14:46
0:15:36
0:16:00
0:18:06
0:18:19
0:16:39
0:33:16
0:15:13
0:16:00
0:16:00
0:17:55
0:18:17
0:18:35
0:19:38
0:19:48
0:19:55
0:22:18
0:22:37
0:23:34
0:23:36
0:25:50
0:31:42
0:33:10
0:35:20
0:35:59
0:13:31
0:13:44
0:13:47
0:14:07
0:14:44
0:17:19
0:17:52
0:18:40
0:22:26



153
170
178
377
136
174
340
173
378
218
403
346
303
370
281
360
158
319
123
106
120
116
363
297
2901
375
132
133
399
429
338
414
392
168
347
160
152
432
382
248
122
310
305
330

Amanda Faulk
Megan Pertiet
Jessica Thomas
Jennifer Turner
Golden Bostick
Vanessa Strubelt
Katrina Mallory
Manpreet Singh

Stephanie Burdick

Meredith Herman
Tiffany Granone
Crystal Lassiter
Debbie Murnan
Leah Miller
Laura Goucher
Jennifer Chandler
Ashley Irions
Angie Murray
Brook Varner
Kerri Wade
Melissa Cox
Amber Summers
Jodie Giocondi
Erin Kennedy
Kathy Ackerman
Ronda Stapleton
Olivia Barnett
Megan Bartels
Bridgette Harper
Ebony Drew

Lori Beal

Krista Curtis
Tiffany Bright
Brandi Parker
Laura Suter
Moneka Lynch
Sheneka Ezell
Shari Ellison
Debbie Officer
Shelley Moore
Kris Leshner

Jill Davis

Tracey Beckman
Angela Stark

36
33
38
38
36
38
37
30
41
42
46
41
43
43
42
41
40
47
48
45
44
43
46
44
49
48
49
42
49
45
49
49
44
47
43
42
49
45
57
59
59
59
52
53

F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F30-39
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F40-49
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
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0:23:12
0:24:59
0:25:01
0:27:26
0:31:04
0:33:02
0:36:18
0:59:07
0:10:52
0:10:52
0:12:15
0:15:37
0:15:40
0:15:42
0:16:08
0:16:42
0:17:10
0:17:32
0:17:54
0:18:08
0:19:20
0:20:37
0:20:45
0:22:14
0:22:21
0:23:31
0:24:13
0:25:16
0:26:17
0:26:53
0:27:26
0:28:04
0:31:44
0:33:13
0:33:25
0:39:34
0:59:11
0:59:12
0:10:11
0:13:05
0:14:02
0:15:43
0:15:44
0:17:12



314
331
306
276
293
336
316
352
149
337
304
286
154
113
298
124
197
196
185
183
295
383

326
437
428
266
366
261
301
253
324
299
269
267
245
251
285
254
268
427
421
262
237

Trina Hope
Kathleen Villareal
Jennifer Bond
Laurel Norton
Deborah Cossey
Rhonda Whittaker
Jenny Knight
JillWelke

Katie Duong

Sandra Wood-Ramirez

Andrea Appleby
Stephanie Russell
Leigh Anne Gibson
Wanda Ross
Sheryl Pribyl
Maggie Chaney
Alice Pattillo
Linda Habel
Diane Wolfe
Wendy Wilson
Helen Harmon
Marsha O'Loughlin

Samuel Runner
Josiah Pickup
Blake Goucher
Samuel Spivey
Josiah Howell
Morgan Read
Mason Murnan
Gage Knox
Tanyan Ramirez
Zander Wickstrom
Jonah Waller
Timothy Thomas
Antonio Green
Kai Kash

Jay Welke
Koltyn Martin
Scott Vartanian
Nathan Bailey
Colton Swart
John Ream
Joshua Baker

57
51
53
54
50
55
53
59
53
51
55
50
55
62
63
69
64
65
64
63
71
81

18
14
18
17
18
13
18
13
14
19
29
20
19
25
19
20
24
29
24
25

F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F60-69
F60-69
F60-69
F60-69
F60-69
F60-69
F60-69
F70-79
F80-89

M05-12
M13-18
M13-18
M13-18
M13-18
M13-18
M13-18
M13-18
M13-18
M13-18
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
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0:18:50
0:19:27
0:20:01
0:20:10
0:22:05
0:22:45
0:23:28
0:23:53
0:26:00
0:26:12
0:27:32
0:28:12
0:35:22
0:15:12
0:17:38
0:22:09
0:25:28
0:25:29
0:31:02
0:59:58
0:31:52
0:24:32

0:20:05
0:10:07
0:11:07
0:13:27
0:13:36
0:13:42
0:15:31
0:15:50
0:21:29
0:33:17
0:09:59
0:10:38
0:11:07
0:11:21
0:11:30
0:11:55
0:12:01
0:12:22
0:12:23
0:12:29
0:12:43



271
406
243
244
436
420
187
256
250
118
259
342
417
405
415
315
288
192
350
107
317
407
435
289
349
343
191
188
272
194
369
398
344
318
430
115
325
190
433
404
424
351
397
101

Trevor Wilson
Garret Townsend
Zach Epstein
Scott Graves
Lionicio Cardenas
Chase Durrett
Daniel Velasco
Cooper McSparrin
Gatlin Jones
Carson Trindle
Austin Poe

Logan Martin
Ryan DeShazo
Owen Navarro

John Michael Cipolla

Madison Knight

Cristian Laboy Velazquez

Justin James
Derrick Quigley
Aaron Weckhorst
Ryan McClure
Robert Rosser
BP Timilsina
Hunter Nunley
Tyler Bauer
Israel Martinez
Stephen James
Dalon Gibson
James Herman
Philip Watson
Yesh Medicinebird
Ricky Delno
Clint McCoy
Alex Murray
CoreyKing
Adam Bland
James Runner
Phong Hoang
Niese Jenkins
Scott Ostervik
Guy Nembhard
Eric Welke
Michael Davis

Greg Gerardy Gerardy

22
28
23
19
28
29
28
19
20
25
22
21
28
26
24
29
27
29
32
30
37
33
34
31
31
35
32
32
41
43
44
43
40
48
46
44
43
43
48
52
52
59
57
54

M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M19-29
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M30-39
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
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0:13:22
0:13:45
0:13:59
0:14:15
0:14:32
0:15:05
0:15:17
0:15:32
0:15:48
0:16:02
0:16:24
0:17:38
0:19:30
0:19:42
0:22:46
0:23:46
0:30:37
0:35:59
0:10:38
0:10:54
0:11:03
0:13:57
0:15:41
0:19:56
0:21:02
0:22:11
0:35:59
0:35:59
0:08:51
0:10:08
0:10:32
0:13:35
0:13:55
0:14:31
0:18:28
0:20:28
0:20:35
0:35:59
0:43:50
0:10:36
0:12:26
0:13:25
0:14:04
0:15:21



296
408
308
311
102
379
381
367
105
273
376
156

Christopher Haworth
Jack Bailey
Brandon Buss
Stefano Douglas
Jon T Heath
Duane Friesen
Matthew Mitchell
Lee Jones

Eddie Shadeed
Mike Demoss
Larry Taylor
Canvas Grant

58
59
54
54
54
64
61
65
65
73
76
28

M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M60-69
M60-69
M60-69
M60-69
M70-79
M70-79
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0:18:16
0:20:24
0:22:26
0:23:36
0:24:35
0:10:17
0:12:43
0:15:55
0:19:37
0:16:41
0:17:13
0:25:27






