

## Fastest 1st lap times Age Groups

Overall Male James Herman 8:51

Overall Female Debbie Officer 10:11

Bib	Name	Age	Age Group	Age Group Place	Gender	Chip Time
<b>413</b>	<b>Jocelyn Delno</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>F05-12</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>0:14:46</b>
373	Blakely Rowell	11	F05-12	2	F	0:15:36
409	Hannah Avans	8	F05-12	3	F	0:16:00
400	Amelia Lassiter	11	F05-12	4	F	0:18:06
418	Olivia Herman	11	F05-12	5	F	0:18:19
<b>312</b>	<b>Madelyn Duke</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>F13-18</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>0:16:39</b>
348	Jaiden Suter	18	F13-18	2	F	0:33:16
<b>356</b>	<b>Emily Atkinson</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>F19-29</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>0:15:13</b>
247	Jazmin Hernandez	23	F19-29	2	F	0:16:00
395	Maegan Plunk	27	F19-29	3	F	0:16:00
364	Ainsleigh Howell	21	F19-29	4	F	0:17:55
371	Shaelin Myatt	20	F19-29	5	F	0:18:17
353	Abby Welke	24	F19-29	6	F	0:18:35
422	Amanda Swart	27	F19-29	7	F	0:19:38
186	Emily Dougherty	28	F19-29	8	F	0:19:48
419	Ximena Olbera	24	F19-29	9	F	0:19:55
166	Elise Pamatian	29	F19-29	10	F	0:22:18
416	Grace Chapman	21	F19-29	11	F	0:22:37
372	Elisabeth Reiter	27	F19-29	12	F	0:23:34
359	Sarajane Burkhart	25	F19-29	13	F	0:23:36
388	Dalina Murray	27	F19-29	14	F	0:25:50
287	Tara Henn	28	F19-29	15	F	0:31:42
365	Amanda Moreno	27	F19-29	16	F	0:33:10
128	Darienne Archer	27	F19-29	17	F	0:35:20
193	Alora Tran	29	F19-29	18	F	0:35:59
<b>402</b>	<b>Madeline Mahan</b>	<b>37</b>	<b>F30-39</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>0:13:31</b>
195	Maggie Watson	37	F30-39	3	F	0:13:44
384	Jordan Self	33	F30-39	4	F	0:13:47
184	Gabby Winegeart	32	F30-39	5	F	0:14:07
108	Kaitlyn Weckhorst	32	F30-39	6	F	0:14:44
362	Ashley Ervin	30	F30-39	7	F	0:17:19
147	Emily DeGroot	35	F30-39	8	F	0:17:52
274	Ma'Rena Henson	36	F30-39	9	F	0:18:40
180	Alisa Walling	33	F30-39	10	F	0:22:26

153	Amanda Faulk	36	F30-39	11	F	0:23:12
170	Megan Pertiet	33	F30-39	12	F	0:24:59
178	Jessica Thomas	38	F30-39	13	F	0:25:01
377	Jennifer Turner	38	F30-39	14	F	0:27:26
136	Golden Bostick	36	F30-39	15	F	0:31:04
174	Vanessa Strubelt	38	F30-39	16	F	0:33:02
340	Katrina Mallory	37	F30-39	17	F	0:36:18
173	Manpreet Singh	30	F30-39	18	F	0:59:07
<b>378</b>	<b>Stephanie Burdick</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>F40-49</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>0:10:52</b>
218	Meredith Herman	42	F40-49	2	F	0:10:52
403	Tiffany Granone	46	F40-49	3	F	0:12:15
346	Crystal Lassiter	41	F40-49	4	F	0:15:37
303	Debbie Murnan	43	F40-49	5	F	0:15:40
370	Leah Miller	43	F40-49	6	F	0:15:42
281	Laura Goucher	42	F40-49	7	F	0:16:08
360	Jennifer Chandler	41	F40-49	8	F	0:16:42
158	Ashley Irions	40	F40-49	9	F	0:17:10
319	Angie Murray	47	F40-49	10	F	0:17:32
123	Brook Varner	48	F40-49	11	F	0:17:54
106	Kerri Wade	45	F40-49	12	F	0:18:08
120	Melissa Cox	44	F40-49	13	F	0:19:20
116	Amber Summers	43	F40-49	14	F	0:20:37
363	Jodie Giocondi	46	F40-49	15	F	0:20:45
297	Erin Kennedy	44	F40-49	16	F	0:22:14
291	Kathy Ackerman	49	F40-49	17	F	0:22:21
375	Ronda Stapleton	48	F40-49	18	F	0:23:31
132	Olivia Barnett	49	F40-49	19	F	0:24:13
133	Megan Bartels	42	F40-49	20	F	0:25:16
399	Bridgette Harper	49	F40-49	21	F	0:26:17
429	Ebony Drew	45	F40-49	22	F	0:26:53
338	Lori Beal	49	F40-49	23	F	0:27:26
414	Krista Curtis	49	F40-49	24	F	0:28:04
392	Tiffany Bright	44	F40-49	25	F	0:31:44
168	Brandi Parker	47	F40-49	26	F	0:33:13
347	Laura Suter	43	F40-49	27	F	0:33:25
160	Moneka Lynch	42	F40-49	28	F	0:39:34
152	Sheneka Ezell	49	F40-49	29	F	0:59:11
432	Shari Ellison	45	F40-49	30	F	0:59:12
<b>382</b>	<b>Debbie Officer</b>	<b>57</b>	<b>F50-59</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>0:10:11</b>
248	Shelley Moore	59	F50-59	2	F	0:13:05
122	Kris Leshner	59	F50-59	3	F	0:14:02
310	Jill Davis	59	F50-59	4	F	0:15:43
305	Tracey Beckman	52	F50-59	5	F	0:15:44
330	Angela Stark	53	F50-59	6	F	0:17:12

314	Trina Hope	57	F50-59	7	F	0:18:50
331	Kathleen Villareal	51	F50-59	8	F	0:19:27
306	Jennifer Bond	53	F50-59	9	F	0:20:01
276	Laurel Norton	54	F50-59	10	F	0:20:10
293	Deborah Cossey	50	F50-59	11	F	0:22:05
336	Rhonda Whittaker	55	F50-59	12	F	0:22:45
316	Jenny Knight	53	F50-59	13	F	0:23:28
352	Jill Welke	59	F50-59	14	F	0:23:53
149	Katie Duong	53	F50-59	15	F	0:26:00
337	Sandra Wood-Ramirez	51	F50-59	16	F	0:26:12
304	Andrea Appleby	55	F50-59	17	F	0:27:32
286	Stephanie Russell	50	F50-59	18	F	0:28:12
154	Leigh Anne Gibson	55	F50-59	19	F	0:35:22
<b>113</b>	<b>Wanda Ross</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>F60-69</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>0:15:12</b>
298	Sheryl Pribyl	63	F60-69	2	F	0:17:38
124	Maggie Chaney	69	F60-69	3	F	0:22:09
197	Alice Pattillo	64	F60-69	4	F	0:25:28
196	Linda Habel	65	F60-69	5	F	0:25:29
185	Diane Wolfe	64	F60-69	6	F	0:31:02
<b>183</b>	<b>Wendy Wilson</b>	<b>63</b>	<b>F60-69</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>0:59:58</b>
<b>295</b>	<b>Helen Harmon</b>	<b>71</b>	<b>F70-79</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>0:31:52</b>
<b>383</b>	<b>Marsha O'Loughlin</b>	<b>81</b>	<b>F80-89</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>F</b>	<b>0:24:32</b>
<b>326</b>	<b>Samuel Runner</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>M05-12</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>0:20:05</b>
<b>437</b>	<b>Josiah Pickup</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>M13-18</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>0:10:07</b>
428	Blake Goucher	14	M13-18	2	M	0:11:07
266	Samuel Spivey	18	M13-18	3	M	0:13:27
366	Josiah Howell	17	M13-18	4	M	0:13:36
261	Morgan Read	18	M13-18	5	M	0:13:42
301	Mason Murnan	13	M13-18	6	M	0:15:31
253	Gage Knox	18	M13-18	7	M	0:15:50
324	Tanyan Ramirez	13	M13-18	8	M	0:21:29
299	Zander Wickstrom	14	M13-18	9	M	0:33:17
<b>269</b>	<b>Jonah Waller</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>M19-29</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>0:09:59</b>
267	Timothy Thomas	29	M19-29	2	M	0:10:38
245	Antonio Green	20	M19-29	3	M	0:11:07
251	Kai Kash	19	M19-29	4	M	0:11:21
285	Jay Welke	25	M19-29	5	M	0:11:30
254	Koltyn Martin	19	M19-29	6	M	0:11:55
268	Scott Vartanian	20	M19-29	7	M	0:12:01
427	Nathan Bailey	24	M19-29	8	M	0:12:22
421	Colton Swart	29	M19-29	9	M	0:12:23
262	John Ream	24	M19-29	10	M	0:12:29
237	Joshua Baker	25	M19-29	11	M	0:12:43

271	Trevor Wilson	22	M19-29	12	M	0:13:22
406	Garret Townsend	28	M19-29	13	M	0:13:45
243	Zach Epstein	23	M19-29	14	M	0:13:59
244	Scott Graves	19	M19-29	15	M	0:14:15
436	Lionicio Cardenas	28	M19-29	16	M	0:14:32
420	Chase Durrett	29	M19-29	17	M	0:15:05
187	Daniel Velasco	28	M19-29	18	M	0:15:17
256	Cooper McSparrin	19	M19-29	19	M	0:15:32
250	Gatlin Jones	20	M19-29	20	M	0:15:48
118	Carson Trindle	25	M19-29	21	M	0:16:02
259	Austin Poe	22	M19-29	22	M	0:16:24
342	Logan Martin	21	M19-29	23	M	0:17:38
417	Ryan DeShazo	28	M19-29	24	M	0:19:30
405	Owen Navarro	26	M19-29	25	M	0:19:42
415	John Michael Cipolla	24	M19-29	26	M	0:22:46
315	Madison Knight	29	M19-29	27	M	0:23:46
288	Cristian Laboy Velazquez	27	M19-29	28	M	0:30:37
192	Justin James	29	M19-29	29	M	0:35:59
<b>350</b>	<b>Derrick Quigley</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>M30-39</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>0:10:38</b>
107	Aaron Weckhorst	30	M30-39	2	M	0:10:54
317	Ryan McClure	37	M30-39	3	M	0:11:03
407	Robert Rosser	33	M30-39	4	M	0:13:57
435	BP Timilsina	34	M30-39	5	M	0:15:41
289	Hunter Nunley	31	M30-39	6	M	0:19:56
349	Tyler Bauer	31	M30-39	7	M	0:21:02
343	Israel Martinez	35	M30-39	8	M	0:22:11
191	Stephen James	32	M30-39	9	M	0:35:59
188	Dalon Gibson	32	M30-39	10	M	0:35:59
<b>272</b>	<b>James Herman</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>M40-49</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>0:08:51</b>
194	Philip Watson	43	M40-49	2	M	0:10:08
369	Yesh Medicinebird	44	M40-49	3	M	0:10:32
398	Ricky Delno	43	M40-49	4	M	0:13:35
344	Clint McCoy	40	M40-49	5	M	0:13:55
318	Alex Murray	48	M40-49	6	M	0:14:31
430	Corey King	46	M40-49	7	M	0:18:28
115	Adam Bland	44	M40-49	8	M	0:20:28
325	James Runner	43	M40-49	9	M	0:20:35
190	Phong Hoang	43	M40-49	10	M	0:35:59
433	Niese Jenkins	48	M40-49	11	M	0:43:50
<b>404</b>	<b>Scott Ostervik</b>	<b>52</b>	<b>M50-59</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>0:10:36</b>
424	Guy Nembhard	52	M50-59	2	M	0:12:26
351	Eric Welke	59	M50-59	3	M	0:13:25
397	Michael Davis	57	M50-59	4	M	0:14:04
101	Greg Gerardy Gerardy	54	M50-59	5	M	0:15:21

296	Christopher Haworth	58	M50-59	6	M	0:18:16
408	Jack Bailey	59	M50-59	7	M	0:20:24
308	Brandon Buss	54	M50-59	8	M	0:22:26
311	Stefano Douglas	54	M50-59	9	M	0:23:36
102	Jon T Heath	54	M50-59	10	M	0:24:35
<b>379</b>	<b>Duane Friesen</b>	<b>64</b>	<b>M60-69</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>0:10:17</b>
381	Matthew Mitchell	61	M60-69	2	M	0:12:43
367	Lee Jones	65	M60-69	3	M	0:15:55
105	Eddie Shadeed	65	M60-69	4	M	0:19:37
<b>273</b>	<b>Mike Demoss</b>	<b>73</b>	<b>M70-79</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>0:16:41</b>
376	Larry Taylor	76	M70-79	2	M	0:17:13
156	Canvas Grant	28				0:25:27

